2025 $300,000 4.000% $74,200 $374,200 * * $285,000 $51,675 $336,675 $336,675 $37,525

2026 $315,000 4.000% $61,900 $376,900 * * $300,000 $42,900 $342,900 $342,900 $34,000

2027 $325,000 4.000% $49,100 $374,100 * * $305,000 $33,825 $338,825 $338,825 $35,275

2028 $340,000 4.000% $35,800 $375,800 * * $315,000 $24,525 $339,525 $339,525 $36,275

2029 $355,000 4.000% $21,900 $376,900 * * $325,000 $14,925 $339,925 $339,925 $36,975

2030 $370,000 4.000% $7,400 $377,400 * * $335,000 $5,025 $340,025 $340,025 $37,375

*

$3,355,000 $781,275 $4,136,275 * $250,000 $64,175 $2,940,000 $483,275 $3,423,275 $3,737,450 $398,825

Maturities callable 5/1/2020 or any date thereafter.

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2020 ISSUE.

LESS CASH ON HAND IN PRIOR D/S FUND………………………… ($39,600)

ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………………………………………………$2,228

(1) POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS………………………………………………………………………………………...)$361,453

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)$326,689

POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)10.521%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 1.91% as the discount rate.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Change Est. PV % Est. PV $

in Rates Savings Savings

-0.30% 12.222% $379,494

-0.20% 11.648% $361,656

-0.10% 11.084% $344,148

+0.10% 9.957% $309,178

+0.20% 9.403% $291,954

+0.30% 8.850% $274,805

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming

hypothetical rates based on current rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 5/20/20. Actual rates may

vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This

illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for

a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

100 North Appleton Street

Appleton, WI  54911-4799

www.appleton.org

City of Appleton

Meeting Minutes

CEA Review Committee